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Autumn 06 – Monday 16th November 2020 
 

 
Dear Parents/Carers 
 

Children in Need 
It was lovely to see the children enjoying the Five to Thrive challenges over the week, 
and we raised over £370 – a wonderful achievement. Thank you so much for 
supporting this worthy cause. 

 
Remote Learning Audit 
Thank you to all the parents who have completed the Remote Learning Audit. If you have still not managed to 
complete this, we would really appreciate you doing so by the end of this week. Please click on the link below, it 
should only take a few minutes of your time. Thank you.  

Remote Learning Audit 2020  
 
Christmas Events 
Despite the current circumstances we are still hoping to have different events in school in the lead up 
to Christmas, and be able to share some of these with families. Our Christmas Countdown Calendar 
with dates of activities will be out at the end of next week.  
 
Staff Update  
We are very pleased to welcome Mrs Buttress as our new part-time teaching assistant in Kenya class. 
Sadly, Miss Rodwell will not be returning back to her post in Reception due to personal circumstances, and we wish 
her all the best for the future. 
                                                   

                                                        FUBS! 
 

FUBS Smarties Challenge 
Thank you to all the families who have already returned their Smarties tubes.  Please send in any 
you still may have filled with 20p coins by Friday 20th November – don’t forget to label them with 
your child’s name and class. Thank you for your support.  

 
Christmas Gift Sale 
Children love choosing Christmas gifts for their families, and this is always a great event. Closing date for order forms 
and payment is Tuesday 17th November – tomorrow! 
 
Christmas Cards  
The closing date for ordering online is Thursday 19th November.  
 
Christmas Online Raffle 
Could you help with a prize? Following the success of previous online raffles, FUBS would like to hear 
from anyone who would be willing to donate a prize for their Christmas Raffle this year. Please contact FUBS on 
fubsoffice@gmail.com if you can help.  
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Job Vacancy  
We have a Teaching Assistant vacancy in our Reception Unit. If you are interested in this role please 
either look on West Sussex jobs for schools https://www.westsussex.gov.uk/jobs/school-jobs/ or 
email the school. 
 

 
Thank you for your continued messages of support and understanding during the last few weeks. Keep well and 
stay safe.   
 
Best wishes 
Becky Linford 
Head Teacher 
 

 

Dates for Autumn Term 2020 
 

Mon 7th Dec  FUBS Christmas Gift Sale  - Years 1/2 
Wed 9th Dec  Reindeer Run for Chestnut Tree House   
Wed 9th Dec  FUBS Christmas Gift Sale  - Year R 
Thu 10th Dec  FUBS Christmas Gift Sale  - Years 3/4 
Fri 11th Dec  FUBS Christmas Gift Sale  - Years 5/6 
Fri 11th Dec Wear Your Christmas Jumper to School Day - £1 donation 
Wed 16th Dec  Christmas Lunch – Wear a Christmas Hat    
Fri 18th Dec Last Day of Autumn Term 
  

 

Dates for Spring Term 2021 
 

Mon 4th Jan First Day of Spring Term  
Mon 15th Feb – Fri 19th Feb Half Term Week  
Mon 22nd Feb - Fri 26th Feb  Focus Week – Shakespeare Week 
Fri 26th Feb – Wed 3rd Mar Travelling Book Fair  
Wed 3rd Mar  
Thu 4th Mar 
Thu 4th Mar 

Parent Teacher Consultations 
Parent Teacher Consultations 

World Book Day  
Fri 19th Mar Red Nose Day  
Fri 1st Apr Last Day of Spring Term 

 

https://www.westsussex.gov.uk/jobs/school-jobs/


 

 

 
Dates for Summer Term 2021 

 
Mon 19th Apr First Day of Summer Term  
Mon 3rd May Bank Holiday – School Closed 
Mon 24th May – Fri 28th May Walk to School Week  
Mon 31st May – Fri 4th Jun  Half Term Week  
Fri 9th Jul  INSET Day – School Closed  
Wed 21st Jul Last Day of Summer Term 

 

Academic Year 2020 to 2021 

 

Term Dates 

 

 
Autumn 
Term 
2020 

Starts: Thursday 3 September – Children start on Monday 
7th September 
Half Term: Monday 26 October to Friday 30 October 
Ends: Friday 18th December 
INSET Days: Thursday 3 September, Friday 4 September 

 
 Monday 21 December to Friday 3 January 
 
Starts: Monday 4 January 
Half Term: Monday 15 February to Friday 19 February 
Ends: Thu 1 April 
INSET Days: None 

 
  Christmas Break 

 
 

Spring 
Term 2021 

 
  Easter Break 

 Friday 2 April to Friday 16 April 

 
Summer Term  
2021 

Starts: Monday 19 April 
Half Term: Tuesday 1 June to Friday 4 June 
Ends: Friday 23 July 

 Bank Holidays: Monday 3 May and Monday 31 May 
 INSET Days: Friday 9 July, Thursday 22 July, Friday 23 July 

 
 
 

 


